Randy Travis

BACKGROUND/GENERAL INFORMATION

- Member of the Country Music Hall of Fame (2016) and the Grand Ole Opry (1986)
- 23 No. 1 Worldwide hits and 31 Top-10 songs
- 1 5x Multi-Platinum album, 1 3x MP, 1 2x MP, 4 Platinum and 4 Gold albums
- 7 Grammy Awards, 11 ACM Awards, 10 American Music Awards, 5 CMA Awards, 2
 People's Choice Awards and 8 Dove Awards
- 46 appearances in film and television
- Has a star on the Hollywood Walk of Fame and Music City Walk of Fame
- Lifetime sales over 25 million
- Named in the Top 40 Country Artists of All-Time by Rolling Stone
- "Think about it: when is there ever, in any format, an artist that has come on the scene
 that has turned a format 180 degrees from where it's heading, back and made it bigger
 than it ever was? That's impossible. I've only known it to happen once, ever and Travis
 would be the name I'd stick on it." Garth Brooks to Rolling Stone Country in 2017

CURRENT/RECENT

- New Single: "Where That Came From" Available Now
 - CBS Sunday Morning Feature
 - AP News Article
 - o Bobby Bones Show Interview
- The More Life Tour with Guest Vocalist James Dupre: Visit <u>randytravis.com</u> for more info and tickets
- Randy Travis Foundation
 - The Randy Travis Foundation is a charity dedicated to raising awareness for stroke and aphasia and providing arts and music enrichment for children.
- Storms of Life 35th Anniversary Deluxe Edition available now
 - Featuring three never-before-heard songs from the vault
 - Liner notes penned by Bernie Taupin
 - Original album remastered for the first time
 - o Official music video for "No Place Like Home" released for the first time
- Randy Travis is Viral on TikTok! www.tiktok.com/@randy.travis
 - Heralded the 'New King of TikTok' by multiple country radio stations
- Memoir, Forever and Ever, Amen, came out in May 2019 Press Release
- Received ASCAP Founders Award at the 57th Annual ASCAP Country Music Awards in 2019
- Follow Randy Travis on his website here: randytravis.com

About Randy Travis

With lifetime sales in excess of 25 million, Randy Travis is one of the biggest multi-genre record sellers of all time and an inductee into the Country Music Hall of Fame class of 2016. His honors include seven Grammy Awards, 11 Academy of Country Music statuettes, 10 American Music Awards, two People's Choice awards, seven Music City News awards, eight Dove Awards from

the Gospel Music Association and five Country Music Association honors. In addition, three of his performances earned CMA Song of the Year honors: "On the Other Hand" (1986), "Forever and Ever Amen" (1987) and "Three Wooden Crosses" (2002). To date, he has 23 No. 1 singles, 31 Top-10 smashes and more than 40 appearances in feature films and television shows to his credit. Four of his albums are Gold Records. Four are Platinum. One has gone Double Platinum. One is Triple Platinum and another is Quintuple Platinum. In 2004, Randy was honored with his own star in the Hollywood Walk of Fame and is honored on the Music City Walk of Fame in Nashville, TN. He has been a member of the cast of the Grand Ole Opry since 1986. Since his near fatal stroke in 2013, with the help of his wife Mary and rigorous physical therapy, Randy continues to make improvements in his speaking, walking, and yes, singing. With the help of author Ken Abraham, he released his critically-acclaimed memoir in 2019, Forever and Ever, Amen. In 2021 CMT named Randy the CMT Artist of a Lifetime and in 2022 the country music icon released his award-winning documentary More Life. In 2024, Travis became the first artist to commercially release a song with the use of AI to fully recreate his voice - "Where The Came From" was featured by CBS Sunday Morning, the Associated Press Joe Rogan, the Bobby Bones Show and became Randy's first Billboard-charting song in nearly two decades. For more information please visit RandyTravis.com.

About the Randy Travis Foundation:

The Randy Travis Foundation is a charity dedicated to raising awareness for stroke and aphasia and providing arts and music enrichment for children. The two-part purpose connects a diverse group of people to support stroke survivors, encourage research for stroke and aphasia prevention along with providing opportunities for at-risk children to participate in arts and music programs. The foundation's mission is to serve those affected by strokes and aphasia by facilitating research and support for individuals affected by the condition along with creating opportunities for involvement in enrichment programs for children. For more info, please visit randytravisfoundation.org.